Attention Disbursing Officers and Supply Officers



Navy Family Support Mechanicsburg Code 56 5450 Carlisle Pike P.O. Box 2050 Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-0791

Navy Cash® Flash 07-005

7 June 2007

Purpose: Notification of Temporary Service Interruption

Discussion: Due to Navy Cash platform maintenance there will be a temporary interruption of shore Navy Cash Card usage on June 16, 2007 from 3:00 a.m. ET to 11:00 am ET. This interruption will not affect card transactions performed on ships.

During this time, any shore transaction authorizations (Navy Cash strip transactions) that come through the system will be denied due to the system being off line.

Please ensure that all Navy Cash Cardholders are notified of this interruption of service to avoid any inconvenience.

Should you experience any difficulty after the scheduled interruption, please contact the Customer Service Center, Central Support at 1-866-662-8922.

MARLENE HIGGINS
Director, Navy Disbursing